not appointed one 
Independent 
Director till date 

upon casual vacancy 
due to sad Demise of 
Harishkumar 

Dhanjibhai Joshi with 

effect from 08th 
December, 2023. 

Regulation 25(6) of SEBI 
LODR Regulations, 2015 

BSE LIMITED 
had imposed 

the Fine of Rs. 
7,85,880 

(Rupees Seven 
Lakhs eighty 
Five thousand 

eight hundred 

eighty) 
(including GST) 
dated 21-11-
2024 and Fine 

of Rs. 2,93,820 
(Rupees Two 
Lakhs ninety 

three thousand 

eight hundred 
twenty) 

(including GST) 
dated 17-03-
2025 in the 

matter of 
Regulation 

17(1) of the 

SEBI Listing 

Regulations for 
Non Compliance 

with the 
requirements 

The company 
has appointed 
three 
additional 

Independent 
directors 
DIWAKAR 

NAVALKISHOR

[...]

SEBI Regulations and circulars/ guidelines 

issued thereunder (or) 

The actions taken against the listed 

entity/ its promoters/ directors/ 
subsidiaries either by SEBI or by Stock 
Exchanges are specified in the last 

column 

Yes BSE LIMITED had imposed the Fine of 

Rs. 7,85,880 (Rupees Seven Lakhs 
eighty Five thousand eight hundred 
eighty) (including GST) dated 21-11-

2024 and Fine of Rs. 2,93,820 (Rupees 
Two Lakhs ninety three thousand eight 
hundred twenty) (including GST) dated 

17-03-2025 in the matter of Regulation 
17(1) of the SEBI Listing Regulations 
for Non Compliance with the 

requirements pertaining to the 
composition of the Board , including 
failure to appoint a women director 

and Regulation 18(1) of the SEBI